2022 Willowcreek XC Invitational

Race Date
September 17, 22 Final Team Results
Boys
7th Grade Boys
Class - 1 Cross Country
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Taft (Crown Pt.) Finish Position- 1
Team Score (places): 39 Average Time: 11:50.9
1 819 Kuba Nurek 2 2 11:00.1 11:00.1 0:00.0
2 805 Ryder Doyle 3 5 11:19.4 22:19.5 0:19.2
3 797 Walter Bahr 9 14 12:11.6 34:31.2 1:11.5
4 826 Caleb Wilson 11 25 12:17.3 46:48.5 1:17.2
5 818 Bennett Miller 14 39 12:26.2 59:14.8 1:26.1
6 825 Eli Spasevski (16) (55) 12:29.2  1:11:44.1 1:29.1
7 817 Rayan Mihas (21) (76) 12:36.9 1:24:21.1 1:36.8
8 820 Evan Oliver More Than 7 12:54.4  1:37:15.5 1:54.3
9 814 Cleo Matthysse More Than 7 13:11.5  1:50:27.0 2:11.3
10 813 Samuel Kotynski More Than 7 13:21.4  2:03:484 2:21.2
11 809 Cal Hanson More Than 7 13:27.8 2:17:16.3 2:27.7
12 798 Luke Bochenek More Than 7 13:38.3  2:30:54.6 2:38.1
13 799 Andrew Breshock More Than 7 13:42.3  2:44:37.0 2:42.1
14 823 Onterio Sebayan More Than 7 14:00.2  2:58:37.2 3:00.1
15 808 Kaden Foster More Than 7 14:02.7  3:12:40.0 3:02.6
16 824 Kyan Sechen More Than 7 14:09.2  3:26:49.3 3:09.1
17 800 Collin Browne More Than 7 15:20.4  3:42:09.7 4:20.3
18 816 Adrean Mesa More Than 7 15:22.1  3:57:31.8 4:21.9
19 810 Keaton Hoffman More Than 7 15:35.9  4:13.07.8 4:35.8
20 802 Grady Clark More Than 7 16:00.5  4:29:08.3 5:00.3
21 807 Christian Farmer More Than 7 16:21.7  4:45:30.1 5:21.6
22 801 Evan Bundy More Than 7 16:45.9 5:02:16.0 5:45.7
23 827 Connor Wolf More Than 7 16:50.5 5:19:06.5 5:50.3
Team - Wheeler (Crown Pt.) Finish Position- 2
Team Score (places): 97 Average Time: 12:35.6
1 986 Weston Stephens 10 10 12:15.7 12:15.7 0:00.0
2 981 Nikola Minic 12 22 12:18.3 24:34.0 0:02.6
3 972 Kaiden Brown 18 40 12:32.7 37:06.8 0:17.0
4 974 Chase Dorin 25 65 12:48.7 49:55.6 0:33.0
5 985 Ryan Smith 32 97 13:02.5 1:02:58.1 0:46.8
6 983 Spencer Shoemaker (40) (237) 13:55.2 1:16:53.4 1:39.5
7 973 Giovanni Cruz (52) (189) 14:45.9  1:31:39.3 2:30.2
8 979 Nathan Hall More Than 7 14:54.6  1:46:34.0 2:38.9
9 987 Caden Washington More Than 7 15:20.6  2:01:54.6 3:04.8
10 977 Chris Goldthorpe More Than 7 15:30.7  2:17:25.3 3:14.9
11 978 Lennon Green More Than 7 16:11.6  2:33:36.9 3:55.9
12 980 Keaton Honickel More Than 7 19:36.9  2:53:13.9 7:21.2
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Race Date

September 17, 22

2022 Willowcreek XC Invitational

Final Team Results

Boys

7th Grade Boys
Class - 1 Cross Country

Overall
Bib No Name Place
Team - Morgan Twp.
Team Score (places): 104
1 667 Christian Freyenberger 4
2 668 Rowan Hatala 6
3 669 Caleb Ksenak 8
4 678 Hudson During 41
5 666 Drew Augsburger 45
6 672 Liam Turney (53)
7 671 Noah Smith (54)
Team - Ben Franklin (Valpo)
Team Score (places): 111
1 272 Layne Galindo 1
2 269 Carter Adamson 15
3 274 Parker Lewis 28
4 277 Matt Zelechoski 31
5 276 Jacob Sut 36
6 271 Mason Eggert (55)
Team - Chesterton
Team Score (places): 137
1 322 Sam Geiger 22
2 327 Aaron Pieters 24
3 319 Colton Beckwith 27
4 326 Colin Miller 30
5 332 Xander Sierazy 34
6 323 Jacob Hartley (44)
7 328 Max Redman (51)
8 337 Luke Yaros More Than
9 325 Mason Kubath More Than
10 324 Brock Harty More Than
11 336 Jake Wisch More Than
12 321 Porter Fowler More Than
13 335 Michael Ward More Than
14 331 Cole Santillan More Than
15 320 Aiden Dooley More Than
16 333 Noah Torres More Than
Team - Kahler
Team Score (places): 145
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Cumulative Cumulative Time
Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 3

Average Time: 12:42.5

4 11:23.5 11:23.5 0:00.0

10 11:49.3 23:12.9 0:25.8
18 12:05.8 35:18.7 0:42.2
59 13:55.4 49:14.2 2:31.9
104 14:185  1:03:32.8 2:55.0
(157) 14:51.4  1:18:24.2 3:27.8
(211) 14:51.4  1:33:15.6 3:27.8

Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 12:32.8

1 10:59.7 10:59.7 0:00.0

16 12:26.6 23:26.4 1:26.9
44 12:53.3 36:19.7 1:53.6
75 13:02.5 49:22.3 2:02.7
111 13:22.1  1:02:44.4 2:22.4
(166) 14:515 1:17:35.9 3:51.7

Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 12:52.3

22 12:37.1 12:37.1 0:00.0
46 12:41.8 25:19.0 0:04.6
73 12:51.1 38:10.2 0:14.0
103 13:01.2 51:11.5 0:24.1
137 13:10.4 1.04:21.9 0:33.2
(181) 14:17.2  1:18:39.2 1:40.0
(232) 14:42.6  1:33:21.9 2:05.5
14:50.1 1:48:12.1 2:13.0

15:39.6  2:03:51.7 3:.02.4

15:57.2  2:19:49.0 3:20.0

16:02.2  2:35:51.2 3:25.0

17:159  2:53:07.2 4:38.7

17:21.9 3:10:29.2 4:44.8

17:32.3  3:28.01.5 4:55.1

21:15.6  3:49:17.2 8:38.4

22:34.7 4:11:51.9 9:57.5

Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 13:07.8
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2022

Race Date
September 17, 22

Bib No Name

Team - Kahler
Team Score (places): 145

574 Tristan Bond

582 Jacob Hejmej
577 Colten Cunningham
575 Ethan Calderon
576 Quinn Carter

586 Nico Tarantino
580 Vinny Gomez
584 Austin Maslanka
583 Andrew Kirschner
587 Nicolas Tomei
579 Alex Ehlebracht
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Team - Thomas Jefferson (Valpo)
Team Score (places): 147

890 Michael Hefner

888 Vuk Dunovic

886 Josiah Allison

891 Jacob Heldman

896 Jude Tipton

889 Westin Hahn

892 Lucas McNulty-Brown
894 Ryan Phillips
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Team - Fegely
Team Score (places): 209

378 Bryce Kobe

382 Carson Purser

377 William Kehoe

380 Aiden Mills

375 Levi Haddix

379 Thomas McClelland
376 Damarius Henderson
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Team - Hebron
Team Score (places): 239

1 469 Nick Scheeringa
2 468 Kyle Porter
3 467 Gavin Pastrick
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Willowcreek XC Invitational
Final Team Results

Boys
7th Grade Boys

Class - 1 Cross Country
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Place Place Time Time Back

Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 13:07.8

17 17 12:31.3 12:31.3 0:00.0
20 37 12:36.5 25:07.8 0:05.2
33 70 13:09.4 38:17.3 0:38.0
37 107 13:33.1 51:50.5 1:01.8
38 145 13:48.5  1:05:39.0 1:17.2
(49) (194) 14:34.9  1:20:14.0 2:03.6
(50) (244) 14:425 1:34:56.5 2:11.1
More Than 7 16:21.6 1:51:18.1 3:50.2
More Than 7 16:33.9 2:07:52.1 4:02.6
More Than 7 17:20.3 2:25:12.5 4:49.0
More Than 7 17:47.5 2:43:00.0 5:16.1
Finish Position- 7
Average Time: 13:17.3
5 5 11:42.6 11:42.6 0:00.0
13 18 12:25.4 24:08.1 0:42.7
39 57 13:50.5 37:58.6 2:07.8
42 99 13:56.4 51:55.1 2:13.8
48 147 14:31.7 1:06:26.9 2:49.0
(60) (207) 15:37.6  1:22:04.5 3:54.9
(61) (268) 15:39.2  1:37:43.7 3:56.5
More Than 7 18:47.1  1:56:30.8 7:04.4
Finish Position- 8
Average Time: 14:28.6
7 7 11:52.6 11:52.6 0:00.0
23 30 12:38.2 24:30.8 0:45.5
58 88 15:31.7 40:02.6 3:39.1
59 147 15:36.2 55:38.8 3:435
62 209 16:44.5 1:12:23.3 4:51.8
(71) (280) 19:08.7 1:31:32.0 7:16.1
(75) (355) 22:29.4  1:54:.01.4 10:36.8
Finish Position- 9
Average Time: 15:16.8
26 26 12:49.4 12:49.4 0:00.0
35 61 13:18.5 26:07.9 0:29.1
43 104 13:59.5 40:07.4 1:10.1
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Race Date

September 17, 22

Bib No

Name

Team - Hebron

2022 Willowcreek XC Invitational
Final Team Results

Boys
7th Grade Boys
Class - 1 Cross Country

Overall Cumulative Cumulative
Place Place Time Time
Finish Position- 9

Time
Back

Team Score (places): 239

4 470 Marcos Torres
5 466 Ean Lindley
6 465 Luke Danford

67
68
(70)

Team - Krueger (Michigan City)

Team Score (places): 246

618
630
622
623
629
628
617
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Charlie Barnes
Jayden Henry
Justin Ryberg
John Secrest
Jayvin Williams

Conner Vandenburgh

Keith Aldridge

Team - Highland

Team Score (places): 269

514
510
499
511
513
512
515
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Aiden Jensen
Harvey Crouch
William Alyea
Nathan Enstrom
Abel Gandara
Luke Ferrer
Alejandro Muniz

Team - St. Paul's

Team Score (places): Inc.

700
696
697
699
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Nicholas Taylor
Hank Calhoun
Santiago Cox
Arturo Ochoa

19
29
64
65
69

(73)

(74)

46
47
56
57
63

(66)

(72)

Less Than
Less Than
Less Than
Less Than

Team - Grimmer
Team Score (places): Inc.

1 422 Dylan Pacheco
2 416 Zain Abdulla
3 417 Zayd Abdulla
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Average Time: 15:16.8

171 18:04.5 58:11.9 5:15.1
239 18:12.4  1:16:24.4 5:23.0
(309) 18:55.7  1:35:20.1 6:06.3

Finish Position - 10

Average Time: 15:45.5

19 12:34.3 12:34.3 0:00.0
48 13:00.1 25:34.5 0:25.7
112 17:16.5  42:51.0 4:42.1
177 17:39.4  1:00:30.4 5:05.0
246 18:17.3  1:18:47.8 5:42.9
(319) 21:07.3  1:39:55.1 8:32.9
(393) 21:35.9  2:01:31.1 9:01.5

Finish Position - 11
Average Time: 15:14.8

46 14:19.7 14:19.7 0:00.0
93 14:22.8 28:42.5 0:03.1
149 15:15.5 43:58.0 0:55.8
206 15:28.8 59:26.9 1:09.1
269 16:47.5 1:16:14.4 2:27.8
(335) 18:03.9  1:34:18.4 3:44.2
(407) 20:21.5  1:54:39.9 6:01.8
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
13:26.7 13:26.7 0:00.0
13:57.7 27:24.4 0:31.0
14:45.5 42:10.0 1:18.8
16:39.6 58:49.6 3:12.9
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
12:40.3 12:40.3 0:00.0
14:12.2 26:52.5 1:31.9
15:10.4 42:03.0 2:30.1
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2022 Willowcreek XC Invitational

Race Date
September 17, 22 Final Team Results
Boys
7th Grade Boys
Class - 1 Cross Country
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Willowcreek Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 3184 Jacob Hacker Less Than 5 14:07.8 14:07.8 0:00.0
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